
11/01/2016  Page 1 of 2 
CAM #16-1247 
 

 
                   CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE      
                   City Commission Agenda Memo #16-1247   
 REGULAR MEETING 
 
TO:  Honorable Mayor & Members of the  
  Fort Lauderdale City Commission 
 
FROM: Lee R. Feldman, ICMA-CM, City Manager 
 
DATE: November 1, 2016 
 
TITLE: Motion to Approve Contract for Backflow Prevention Services – Pipeline 

Plumbing Services of Broward, Inc. - $590,570 
 

 
Recommendation 
It is recommended that the City Commission approve a one-year contract, in 
substantially the form attached, for the purchase of backflow prevention, testing and 
inspection services in the amount of $590,570; and authorize the City Manager to 
approve two one-year renewal options, contingent upon appropriation of funds. 
 
Background 
The Department of Public Works is requesting approval of an annual contract to obtain 
backflow prevention services. The bid provides unit prices for individual services in 
addition to plumbing services which support the prevention of backflow and spillage on 
an as-needed basis.  The majority of the work will be for water services on City 
property.  Some of the work may be performed on private property under the City’s 
direction. 
 
The Procurement Services Division issued Invitation to Bid No. 463-11775 and received 
two bids. Pipeline Plumbing Services of Broward, Inc. has met all the specifications of 
the Invitation to Bid and has been deemed the lowest, most responsive and responsible 
bidder and is recommended for award. 
 
Resource Impact 
There will be a fiscal year impact to the City in the amount of $590,570. 

 



11/01/2016  Page 2 of 2 
CAM #16-1247 
 

 
Strategic Connections 
This item is a Press Play Fort Lauderdale Strategic Plan 2018 initiative, included within 
the Infrastructure Cylinder of Excellence, specifically advancing: 

 Goal 2: Be a sustainable and resilient community. 
o Objective 6: Secure our community’s water supply. 

 
This item advances the Fast Forward Fort Lauderdale 2035 Vision Plan: We Are Ready. 
 
Attachments  
Exhibit 1 – Solicitation 
Exhibit 2 - Bid Tabulation 
Exhibit 3 - Contract 
 

 
Prepared by:   Larry Teich, Public Works 
   Althea Pemsel, Finance 
  Linda Blanco, Finance 
  
Department Directors: Paul Berg, Public Works  
 Kirk Buffington, Finance 
 

Funds available as of October 11, 2016 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 
INDEX NAME 

(Program) 
CHARACTER CODE/ 
SUB-OBJECT NAME 

AMENDED 
BUDGET 

(Character) 

AVAILABLE 
BALANCE 
(Character) 

AMOUNT 

001-PKR070501-3199 
Facilities Maintenance 

Support 
Services Materials / 
Other Prof Services 

$2,949,046 $2,949,046 $569,570 

450-PBS660602-3199 
Pump Station 
Maintenance 

Services Materials / 
Other Prof Services 

$1,862,030 $1,862,030 $10,000 

451-PBS670502-3199 
 

Lohmeyer Regional 
Plant Maintenance 

Services Materials / 
Other Prof Services 

$1,190,204 $1,190,204 $4,000 

450-PBS670302-3199 Fiveash Maintenance 
Services Materials / 
Other Prof Services 

$721,600 $721,600 $4,000 

450-PBS670304-3199 
Peele/Dixie 

Maintenance 
Services Materials / 
Other Prof Services 

$254,448 $254,448 $3,000 

      TOTAL AMOUNT ► $590,570 


