
11/15/2016  Page 1 of 2 
CAM #16-1286 
 

 
                   CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE      
                   City Commission Agenda Memo      #16-1286 
 REGULAR MEETING 
 
TO:  Honorable Mayor & Members of the  
  Fort Lauderdale City Commission 
 
FROM: Lee R. Feldman, ICMA-CM, City Manager 
 
DATE: November 15, 2016 
 
TITLE: WALK ON - Motion Authorization of a Revocable License with Florida 

Panthers, Inc. for the Construction of a Temporary Ice Rink in Huizenga 
Plaza 

 

 
Recommendation 
It is recommended that the City Commission approve a motion to authorize execution of 
an amended Revocable License with Florida Panthers, Inc., in the substantially the form 
attached, for the construction of a temporary ice rink at Huizenga Plaza.   
 
Background 
In January of 2016, City staff reached out to the Florida Panthers to discuss the 
possibility of providing ice skating opportunities at Huizenga Park during the holiday 
season.  Through much discussion, this activity is scheduled to take place from 
November 23, 2016 – January 8, 2017.  The Florida Panthers will operate the ice skating 
rink and will program other activities with its production. 
 
Attached as Exhibit 2, is an estimated expense sheet for expenditures covering Security, 
Water, Electricity, Sod, Hotel expenses, tents and lights. 
 
Approval of the Revocable License Agreement is subject to review and approval by the 
City Attorney’s Office. 
 
Insurance policies are subject to review and approval of the Risk Manager. 
 
Resource Impact 
There will be a fiscal year impact to the City in the estimated amount of $106,000.      
 

Funds available as of September 26, 2016 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 
INDEX NAME 

(Program) 
CHARACTER CODE/ 
SUB-OBJECT NAME 

AMENDED 
BUDGET 

(Character) 

AVAILABLE 
BALANCE 
(Character) 

AMOUNT 



11/15/2016  Page 2 of 2 
CAM #16-1286 
 

001-PKR070501-
3437 

Facility Maintenance 
Support 

Services/Materials  
Imp Rep & Maint 

$2,949,046 $2,891,852 $106,000 

      TOTAL AMOUNT ► $106,000 

 

 
 
Strategic Connections 
This item is a Press Play Fort Lauderdale Strategic Plan 2018 initiative, included within 
the Public Places Cylinder of Excellence, specifically advancing: 

 Goal 4: Be a healthy community with fun and stimulating recreational activities for 
our neighbors. 

 Objective 2: Celebrate our community through special events and sports. 
 
This item advances the Fast Forward Fort Lauderdale 2035 Vision Plan: We Are Here. 
 
Attachments  
Exhibit 1 – Site Map 
Exhibit 2 – Estimated Expense Sheet  
Exhibit 3 – Revocable License Agreement 
 

 
Prepared by: Carolyn Bean, Parks and Recreation  
 
Department Director:  Phil Thornburg, Parks and Recreation 
 


